
NOTICE OF 1955 - 56 BUDGET MEETING 

In accordance with the provisions of the "Local Budget Laie (CRS 294.305 to 294.415), notice is hereby given 

that the budget committee of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, in compliance with said law, prepared and adopted on 

April 26, 1955, the budget estimates for Lebanon, Oregon, for the ensuing fiscal year July 1, 1955 to June 30, 1956, 

as set forth in the accompanying schedules I, II, III and IV. All persons are hereby notified that on Tuesday, the 

7th day of June, 1955, at 8:00 P.M. in the City Hall, in Lebanon, Oregon, said budget estimates may be discussed with the 

Common Council, the levying board for Lebanon, Oregon, and any person subject to the proposed tax levy or tax levies will 

be heard in favor of or against said proposed tax levies or any part thereof. 
The outstanding indebtedness of Lebanon, Oregon, at April 15, 1955, was as follows: (49) Forty Nine, General Fund 

Warrants, $7,620.19. 
Signed: 
J. H. Irvine, Chairman Kenneth Fuller R. E. Heimerdinger Mal C. Beard Vern Reeves Clay Nichols 

Victor Carlson, Secretary R. E. Davis R. D. Waddell Joe McPherson Bert Bellinger Albert Smith 

SCHEDULE I SUMMARY OF E6TIMATED EXPENDITURES. RECaPTO AND TAX LEVIES KR FL3CAL YEAR 1955-56 

1955-56 Tax Levy 
Calculation Total of 

All Funds 
General 
Fund 

General 
Road Fund 

State Tax 
St. Fund 

St., Bridges General Sewer Sys- Fire 
Sewer System Bond & It. tern, Parks & Equip. 
& Sewage Disp. Sinking Fund Umetery Con- Sinking 
Fund demnation Sink- Fund 

ing Fund 

Total Estimated Expenditures 
Reserves & Transfers $359,054.00 

Deduct Estimated Receipts 
other than 1955-1956 262,299.00 

$254,615.00 

215,299.00 

$6,000.00 

6,000.00 

$38,000.00 

38,000.00 

$18,749.00 $19,150.00 $19,540.00 $3,000.00 

3,000.00 

Amount Nece:isary to 
Balance the Budget 06,755.00 

Tax Levies: 
Inside 6% Limitation 39,316.00 
Outside 6% Limitations 57,439.00 

$39,316.00 

39,316.00 

$18,749.00 

18,749.00 

319,150.00 

19,150.00 

$19,540.00 

19,540.00 

SCHEDULE II SURIARI OF ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES, RECEIPTS. AND TAX LEVIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 1954-55 

St., Bridges, General 
1954-55 Tax Lev: Total of General General State Tax Sewer System: Bond & Int. 
Calculation All Funds Fund Read Fund St. Fund & Sewage Dien. Sinking FUnd 

Fund 

Total Estimated Expenditures 
Reserves & Transfers $342,658.00 

Deduct Estimated Receipts 
others' than 1954-55 269,338.00 

$262,460.00 

225,338.00 

$6,000.00 

6,000.00 

$38,000.00 

38,000.00 

$17,688.00 $18,510.00 

Amount Necessary to 
Balance the Budget $73,320.00 

Tax Levies: 
Inside 6% Limitation 37,122.00 
Outside 6% Limitation 36,198.00 

$37,122.00 

37,122.00 

S17,688.00 

17,688.00 

$18,510.00 

18,510.00 



SCHEDULE III Erezworm.93.;3 

Actual for Fiscal Years July 1, 54 to June 30, 54 
Actual first Budget for the 

June 30, 52 June 30, 53 June 30, 54 Six Months Year 

Estimated for Fiscal Year of 
July 1, 1955 to June 30, 1956 
Fund and By Officer or 
Classification Department 

$2,912.50 $2,325.00 $1,925.00 
4,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 
2,913.42 3,456.25 2,993.26 
112.79 179.83 403.93 

1,500.00 1,680.00 1,680.00 
82.4e 29.65 18.75 

$11,521.19 $12,170.73 $11,520.94 

$962.50 
2,437.46 
1,639.42 
125.02 
840.00 
3.45

46,007.85 

$3,000.00 
4,500.00 
3,500.00 

500.00 
1,680.00 
150.00

$13,330.00 Totals 

Mayor and Council 
Recorder-Tress. Salary 
Assistants to Recorder 
Supplies & Expenses 
Attorney Salary 
Supplies & Expenses 

$3,000.00 
4,800.00 
3,800.00 

500.00 
1,680.00 
150.00

$13,930.00 

$4,039.20 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 
3,527.39 4,112.96 4,100.00 
18,156.45 24,032.75 26,073.64 
1,176.73 883.10 1,700.61 
1,818.57 2,013.54 1,795.32 
123.50 160.92 357.33 

2,647.88 3,248.89 3,381.03 
600.00 412.00 1,280.79 
592.45 590.36 320.00 

1,536.15 1,810.27 1,054.37 
1,262.50 2,580.00 3,361.64 

21.25 9.50 ----

42,250.00 
2,036.86 

12,772.06 
1,108.65 
649.07 
715.91 
989.18 

450.45 
806.33 
3,664.40 

$4,500.00 
4,100.00 
26,100.00 
2,100.00 
1,500.00 

500.00 
2,000.00 
600.00 
400.00 

1,500.00 
3,200.00 

$35,502.07 $44,354.29 447,924.73 $23,442.91 

Chief of Police 
Assistant Chief 
Other Police (7) 
Special & Extra Police 
School Crossing Patrol 
Police & Jail Expense 
Police Car Expenses 
Equipment 
Traffic Control 
Miscellaneous 
Police Judges 
Radio & Phone Operators 

$46,500.00 Totals 

(3) 

$4,800.00 
4,350.00 

27,300.00 
500.00 

1 ,125.00 
600.00 

2,700.00 
1,800.00 

200.00 
1,800.00 
3,750.00 
8 100.00 

57,025.00 

$10,779.84 $11,961.40 $12,181.16 45,918.75 412,000.00 Salaries (3 paid men, sick leave 412,000.00 
and vacation) 

875.00 850.00 900.00 450.00 1,200.00 Use of cars (3) 1,800.00 
130.00 140.00 140.00 70.00 140.00 Secretary Salary 140.00 
805.00 840.00 840.00 420.00 840.00 Fire Drills 840.00 

2,694.00 1,960.00 2,348.00 1,180.00 2,600.00 Fire Calls 2,600.00 
600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 Rural Calls 600.00 
420.00 420.00 420.00 210.00 420.00 Fire Meetings 420.00 
200.00 300.00 Tires 300.00 

- 744.59 976.91 669.75 1,196.16 750.00 Miscellaneous& Repairs 1,250.00 
887.41 537.93 1,071.26 =1•••••••••• 1,200.00 Fire Hose & Equipment 1,200.00 
468.97 1,257.16 562.28 385.26 500.00 Other Supplies 500.00 

-- ----  -_ 4,242.22 1,508.02 257.92 1,500.00 Radio (Fire & Police Dept.) 1,200.00 
11,130.00 3,000.00 Fire Equip. Sinking Fund 6,000.00 

-- - ---- 535.00 500.00 Boat, Motor, Trailer -. 
2,500.00 Disaster Truck 

Fire Alarm System 

-- $18,604.81 $23,785.62 432,370.47 $10,623.09 $28,050.00 Totals 

300.00

429,150.00 

$562.50 
349.38 
14.90

$926.78 

$260.40 
22.90 
35.60

$318.90 

$547.40 
113.77 

21.45
4682.62 

$149.80 
59.25 

4750.00 
250.00 
50.00

$1,050.00 

Engineer 
Engineer Helper* 
Engineer Supplies 
Totals 

4750.00 
250.00 

50.00 
$1,050.00 

$4,000.00 
10,632.91 

437.96 
9.83 

1,291.51 
_ 1,773.64 

2,425.28 

303.97 
1,738.00 

12,406.75 

81,244.25 

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,250.00 
12,844.14 13,052.63 6,016.16 

150.89 171.77 129.95 
895.39 

1,491.76 1,867.52 1,044.13 
3,154.35 3,027.58 3,375.15 
1,854.93 2,390.65 427.70 

453.46 483.84 375.89 
943.14 

5,014.97 12,875.50 

55,932.31 

$4,500.00 
12,500.00 

500.00 
500.00 

2,000.00 
3,000.00 
2,000.00 

1,000.00 
1,000.00 

10,500.00 
500.00 

18,500.00 

$116,264.15 $86,292.20 $39,312.63 

Street Superintendent salary 
Other Street Employees 
Sewer Feprs. & Maint. 
Bridge F,epaire 
Truck Expense 
Maintainer,Sweeper, Loader& 
Flusher Expenses 

%treat Imp. & Purchase of Material 
& Gravel, Etc. 

Miscellaneous 
Equipment & Traffic Cont. Lights 
Cons. & epr. of Streets 
City Share of Drainage 
Prop. Owners Share of Paving 

Electricity & Maint. 

13,618.98 $56,500.00 Totals 

04,500.00 
12,500.00 

500.00 
500.00 

2,000.00 
3,500.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 
16,500.00 
13,010.00 

350.00 
21,000.00 

750.00 

$78,110.00 

•••1041111.1 

4m/••••••••• •••••imeg•I• 

$2,100.00 

1,301.26 

$4,200.00 
500.00 

4,800.00 

Sewage Treat. Plant Operator $4,500.00 
Special Help 250.00 
Electric Poww. 



-$4,200.00 $2,100.00 
500.00 

4,800.00 
670.00 

1,000.00 

Sewage Treat. Plant Operator 
Special Help 
Electric Power 
Chemicals 
Miscellaneous Expense 
Fuel Oil 
Landscaping & Shrubs 
Lab. Equipment 

$4,500.00 
250.00 

3,000.00 
700.00 
C00.00 
600.00 
600.00 
350.00 

••••••••••• 

---- 
1,301.26 
220.00 
311.51 

• I =Om 014111.1 

.rd MEM • • 

••••••••• 

z3,932.77 +11,170.00 Totals 310,800.00 

$7,599.26 $8,354.00 $10,468.50 $5,992.50 $13,60o.o0 Lights & Water 913,600.00 
426.66 243.93 364.35 500.00 aections tub. & Adv. 500.00 

1,000.00 1,895.03 5,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 Library 6,000.00 
1,239.77 1,314.75 1,130.77 966.59 1,200.00 State Ind. Ace. Corn. 1,500.00 
751.19 286.76 211.20 43.44 90.00 Public Emp. Rot. System 

1,800.00 1,330.21 1,530.72 876.22 1,800.00 Social Security 
2,097.98 3,873.37 3,336.65 1,254.07 18,000.00 Emergency, Audit, Misc. 5,000.00 
1,173.42 4,036.36 2,160.01 

654.33 
2,779.12 2,000.00 Insurance & Fid. Bonds 2,000.00 

1,774.87 13.91 1,500.00 Interest 930.00 ......._ 
936.19 1,020.00 824.68 277.07 2,000.00 Mosquito & odent Control 1,500.00 

1,149.74 1,150.53 526.46 
220.00 

12.08 1,000.00 Parking Meters 500.00 
215.39 500.00 Civil Defense 930.00 
496.63 669.62 726.00 420.00 840.00 Janitor Salary 1,500.00 
987.41 950.82 1,012.54 275.77 830.00 Fuel 1,000.00 
308.38 168.20 £50.38 34.43 300.00 Janitor Supplies 300.00 
869.45 500.91 3,621.17 90.78 2,000.00 Bldg. Supplies & Maint. 5,000.00 

1,500.00 36,451.98 2,879.13 190;44 4,000.00 Purchase of Public Property 12,500.00 
433.77 528.83 1,165.66 573.89 1,200.00 Park Improvement 5,000.00 

Park Caretaker 3,000.00 
126,026.11 36,501.64 40,000.00 Sewage Disposal Plant & Severs 

....-- ---- 
----

10,716.14 8,000.00 Remod. Library & Furnace ----
1,500.00 252.50 1,000.00 Building Inspector 11•11.1.11MEM ••••=1111MM• 1.1.0•1041* 

86.75 500.00 Planning Commission 500.00 411..111•••• 

Civic Room Cper. & Maint. 850.00 

$22,103.44 $63,832.36 $161,013.91 $64,221.69 $105,860.00 Totals 964,550.00 

$204,922.44 $230,754.10 $292,825.30 $122,066.17 $262,460.00 Totals General Fund 9254,615.00 

General Road Fund 
Transfer to General Fund 

State Tax Street Fund 
Transfer to General Fund 08,000.00 

Street, Bridges, -3ower System& Sewage Disposal Plant Fund 
Transfer to General Fund $18,749.00 

Fire Equipment Sinking Fund 
Transfer to General Fund $3,000.00 

Condemnation 

Sewage System, Parks & Cemetery/Sinking Fund 
Transfer to General Fund $5,000.00 

Sinking Fund 14,540.00 

General Bond & Interest Sinkin, Fund 
Retirement of Bonds 1949 Issue $10,000.00 

Retirement of Bonds 1953 Issue 6,000.00 

Bond Interest - 1949 Issue 1 ,935.00 

Bond Interest - 1953 Issue 1,215.00 

Total Bond & Int. Sink. Fund Exp. $19,150.00 

Total Expenditures--All Funds $359,054.00 



SCHEDULE IV RECEIPTS 

Actual for the Periods 

June 30, 52 June 30, 53 June 30, 54 

July 1, 54 to June 30, 55 
Actual First Budget for 
Six Months the Year 

Estimated for Fiscal Year of 
July 1, 1955 to June 30, 1956 
Fund and Classification $y Officer 

or Department 

$27,641.88 $30,229.25 $27,519.08 $16,307.70 07,122.00 Taxes-Current 
3,053.69 6,340.07 8,233.53 4,129.45 6,000.00 Taxes-Delinquent $6,000.00 
8,771.47 8,613.00 5,505.50 1,953.00 6,000.00 Fines & Bail Forfeit 6,000.00 
15,213.52 11,846.70 13,334.03 5,517.65 12,000.00 Franchises 13,000.00 
(5,980.327) (6,695.467) (7,486.537) (2,390.15F) 
(9,233.20PB) (5,151.208) (5,847.50PB) (3,127.50PB) 

Civic Room Rentals 500.00 
847.70 530.34 576.47 633.07 800.00 (Building Permit Fees cwe..9.- (1,000.00, 
45.00 30.00 17.00 8.00 50.00 (Inspection Fees 

1, 631.25 1,586.25 1,538.75 385.00 1,500.00 Business Licenses 1,500.00 

5,897.85 7,275.26 7,662.33 2,358.71 7,500.00 State Liquor Tax 7,500.00 
468.06 565.08 620.88 600.00 Gas Tax Refund 600.00 

100.00 240.00 570.00 240.00 300.00 (Property Rental* Zales (450.00)
225.00 232.00 291.00 138.50 400.00 (Janitor Services 

1,443.84 1,121.00 655.54 226.03 1,000.00 Misc. Sales, Etc. 1,000.00 
1,702.78 15,707.71 16,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 Federal Public Housing 11,000.00 
8,538.54 558.75 241.02 391.65 1,000.00 Interest 1,000.00 
1,872.44 3,295.98 2,105.90 1,411.00 1,000.00 Sale of Fill Dirt 1,000.00 
19,020.56 19,069.73 17,773.35 8,793.43 19,000.00 Parking Meters 18,000.00 
9,000.00 11,500.00 12,400.00 10,500.00 Rural Fire District 11,000.00 

2,251.10 1,192.00 30,507.22 10,000.00 1942 to 1954 Non Bonded lmpr. 10,000.00 
83,470.00 61,090.00 20,972.50 30,000.00 Sale of Bonds & Ilse. from Street 30,000.00 

Improvements 
6,020.32 7,540.23 6,956.71 3,673.11 6,000.00 Transfer from Con. Road Fund 6,000.00 

38,000.00 Transfer from State Tax Street 38,000.00 
Fund 

17,688.00 Transfer from Ste., Bridges, 
Sewer Systems & Sewage Disposal 

18,749.00

Plant Fund 
3,000.00 Transfer Fire Equip. Sinking Fund 3,000.00 

Transfer Sewage System, Parks & 5,000.00 
Cemetery Condernation Sinking 
Fund 

$173,915.90 $157,118.57 $205,141.09 $77,249.90 $225,460.00 Total Receipts and Transfers 4190,299.00 
Add Beginning unexpended cash 

40,000.00 balance 25,000.00 

4173,915.90 $157,118.57 $205,141.09 :77,249.90 :265,460.00 Total General Fund heceipts 4215,299.00 

General Road Fund 
General Road Fund Levy $6,000.00 

Add: Beginning unexpended cash balance 
Total General Road Fund Receipts $6,000.00 

•••••••••• 

State Tax Street Fund 
State Highway Apportionment *38,000.00 

Add: Beginning unexpended cash balance 
Total State Tax Street Fund V3Ec000.00 

Fire Eggplant Sinking Fund 
Beginning unexpended cash balance 43,000.00 

Total Receipts All Funds $262,299.00 


