NOTICE OF 1955 - 56 BUDGET MEETING

In accordance with the provisions of the "Local Budget Law" (ORS 294.305 to 294.415), notice is hereby given that the budget committee of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, in compliance with said law, prepared and adopted on April 26, 1955, the budget estimates for Lebanon, Oregon, for the ensuing fiscal year July 1, 1955 to June 30, 1956, as set forth in the accompanying schedules I, II, III and IV. All persons are hereby notified that on Tuesday, the 7th day of June, 1955, at 8:00 P.M. in the City Hall, in Lebanon, Oregon, said budget estimates may be discussed with the Common Council, the levying board for Lebanon, Oregon, and any person subject to the proposed tax levy or tax levies will be heard in favor of or against said proposed tax levies or any part thereof.

The outstanding indebtedness of Lebanon, Oregon, at April 15, 1955, was as follows: (49) Forty Nine, General Fund Warrants, \$7,620.19.

Signed: J. H. Irvine, Chairman Kenneth Fuller Victor Carlson, Secretary R. E. Davis

R. E. Heimerdinger Mal C. Beard Vern Reeves
R. D. Waddell Joe McPherson Bert Bellinger

Clay Nichols Albert Smith

1955-56 Tax Levy Calculation	Total of All Fund		General Road Fund	State Tax i St. Fund		General Bond & Int. Sinking Fund		on- Sinkin
Total Estimated Expend Reserves & Transfers	\$359,054.00	\$254,615.0	\$6,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$18,749.00	\$19,150.00	19,540.00	\$3,000.00
Deduct Estimated Receipther than 1955-1956	pts 262,299.00	215,299.0	00 6,000.00	38,000.00				3,000.00
Amount Necessary to Balance the Budget	\$96,755.00	\$39,316.0	00		\$18,749.00	\$19,150.00	\$19,540.00	
Tax Levies: Inside 6% Limitation Outside 6% Limitations	39,316.00 57,439.00		00		18,749.00	19,150.00	19,540.00	
.954-55 Tax Levy	MMARY OF ESTIM Total of All Funds	General Fund	TURES, RECEIN	State Tax St. Fund	& Sewage Disp.	General Bond & Int.		
1954-55 Tax Levy Calculation	Total of All Funds	General	General Road Fund	State Tax	St., Bridges, Sewer System	General Bond & Int.		
954-55 Tax Levy alculation otal Estimated Expendingserves & Transfers educt Estimated Receip	Total of All Funds itures \$342,658.00	General Fund	General Road Fund	State Tax St. Fund	St., Bridges, Sewer System & Sewage Disp. Fund	General Bond & Int. Sinking Fund		
1954-55 Tax Levy Calculation Fotal Estimated Expending Reserves & Transfers Deduct Estimated Receip others than 1954-55	Total of All Funds itures \$342,658.00	General Fund	General Road Fund	State Tax St. Fund \$38,000.00	St., Bridges, Sewer System & Sewage Disp. Fund	General Bond & Int. Sinking Fund		

	DOIL	Edito Lat				
	Actua	l for Fiscal Year			Estimated for Fiscal Year of	
		2 00 51	Actual first	Budget for t	he July 1, 1955 to June 30, 19 Fund and By Office	
une 30, 52	June 30, 53	June 30, 54	Six Months	Year	Classification Departme	
to 012 50	\$2 225 OO	\$1,925.00	\$962.50	\$3,000.00	Mayor and Council	\$3,000.00
4,000.00	\$2,325.00 4,500.00	4,500.00	2,437.46	4,500.00	Recorder-Treas. Salary	4,800.00
2,913.42	3,456.25	2,993.26	1,639.42	3,500.00	Assistants to Recorder	3,800.00
112.79	179.83	403.93	125.02	500.00	Supplies & Expenses	500.00
1,500.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	840.00	1,680.00	Attorney Salary	1,680.00
82.48	29.65	18.75	3.45	150.00	Supplies & Expenses	150,00
11,521.19	\$12,170.73	\$11,520.94	\$6,007.85	\$13,330.00	Totals	13,930.00
4,039.20	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	Chief of Police	\$4,800.00
3,527.39	4,112.96	4,100.00	2,036.86	4,100.00	Assistant Chief	4,350.00
8,156.45	24,032.75	26,073.64	12,772.06	26,100.00	Other Police (7)	27,300.00
1,176.73	883.10	1,700.61	1,108.65	2,100.00	Special & Extra Police	500.00
1,818.57	2,013.54	1,795.32	649.07	1,500.00	School Crossing Patrol	1 ,125.00
123.50	160.92	357.33	715.91	500.00	Police & Jail Expense	2,700.00
2,647.88	3,248.89	3,381.03	989.18	2,000.00	Police Car Expenses Equipment	1,800.00
592.45	412.00 590.36	1,280.79	450.45	400.00	Traffic Control	200.00
1,536.15	1,810.27	1,054.37	806.33	1,500.00	Miscellaneous	1,800.00
1,262.50	2,580.00	3,361.64	1,664.40	3,200.00	Police Judges	3.750.00
21.25	9.50	-			Radio & Phone Operators (3)	8,100.00
35,502.07	\$44,354.29	\$47,924.73	\$23,442.91	46,500.00	Totals \$	57,025.00
10,779.84	\$11,961.40	\$12,181.16	\$5,918.75	12,000.00	Salaries (3 paid men, sick leave	\$12,000.00
der oo	450.00				and vacation)	
875.00	850.00	900.00	450.00	1,200.00	Use of cars (3)	1,800.00
130.00	840.00	140.00	70.00	140.00	Secretary Salary	140.00
2,694.00	1,960.00	2,348.00	1 180 00	840.00	Fire Drills	840.00
600.00	600.00	600.00	1,180.00	2,600.00	Fire Calls Rural Calls	2,600.00
420.00	420.00	420.00	210.00	420.00	Fire Meetings	420.00
200.00	40000			300.00	Tires	300.00
744.59	976.91	669.75	1,196.16	750.00	Miscellaneous & Repairs	1,250.00
887.41	537.93	1,071.26	1,170,10	1,200.00	Fire Hose & Equipment	1,200.00
468.97	1,257.16	562.28	385.26	500.00	Other Supplies	500.00
	4,242.22	1,508.02	257.92	1,500.00	Radio (Fire & Police Dept.)	1,200.00
-	-	11,130.00	-	3,000.00	Fire Equip. Sinking Fund	6,000.00
-	-	-	535.00	500.00	Boat, Motor, Trailer	*****
mydriana.	distinction			2,500.00	Disaster Truck Fire Alarm System	300.00
18,604.81	\$23,785.62	\$32,370.47	\$10,623.09	28,050.00	Totals	\$29,150.00
\$562.50	\$260.40	851.7 10	6710 40	UNEA AA		
349.38	22.90	\$547.40 113.77	\$149.80	\$750.00 250.00	Engineer Engineer Helpers	\$750.00 250.00
14.90	35.60	21.45	9.83	50.00	Engineer Supplies	50.00
\$926.78	\$318.90	\$682.62	\$218.88	\$1,050.00	Totals	\$1,050.00
,000.00	\$4,500.00	84, 500, 00	\$2 250 00	81 500 00	04 - 4 C - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	21 505
,632.91	12,844.14	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00 6,016.16	\$4,500.00	Street Superintendent Salary	\$4,500.00
437.96	150.89	171.77	129.95	12,500.00	Other Street Employees Sewer Reprs. & Maint.	12,500.00
9.83	895.39		127.77	500.00	Bridge Repairs	500.00
,291.51	1,491.76	1,867.52	1,044.13	2,000.00	Truck Expense	2,000.00
,773.64	3,154.35	3,027.58	3,375.15	3,000.00	Maintainer, Sweeper, Loader &	3,500.00
2,425.28	1,854.93	2,390.65	427.70	2,000.00 y	Flusher Expenses Street Imp. & Purchase of Material	
303.97	453.46	483.84	375.89	1 000 00	& Gravel, Etc.	1 000 00
,738.00	477+40	943.14		1,000.00	Miscellaneous	1,000.00
,406.75	5,014.97	12,875.50	-	1,000.00	Equipment & Traffic Cont. Lights	16,500.00
-	-	-	-	500.00	Cons. & Repr. of Streets City Share of Drainage	13,010.00
,244.25	55,932.31		Andreases	18,500.00	Prop. Owners Share of Paving	350.00
					Electricity & Maint.	750.00
16,264.15	\$86,292.20	\$39,312.63	\$13,618.98 \$	56,500.00	Totals	\$78,110.00
	-	400-400-400-400	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	Sewage Treat. Plant Operator	\$4.500.00
-	-	-	1,301.26	\$4,200.00	Sewage Treat. Plant Operator Special Help	\$4,500.00 250.00

Charles with Alle	-		\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	Correct Second Dioret Court	61 700 00
-	-	-	φω,100.00	500.00	Sewage Treat. Plant Operator Special Help	\$4,500.00 250.00
-	-		1,301.26	4,800.00	Electric Power	3,000.00
	NOR BEEN RECEIPED.	We the cause	220.00	670.00	Chemicals	700.00
		-	311.51	1,000.00	Miscellaneous Expense Fuel Oil	800.00
					Landscaping & Shrubs	600,00
-					Lab. Equipment	350.00
eterolomos	-	-	\$3,932.77	\$11,170.00	Totals	\$10,800.00
en 500 of	60.051.00					
\$7,599.25	\$8,354.00	\$10,468.50	\$5,992.50	\$13,600.00	Lights & Water	\$13,600.00
1,000.00	1,895.03	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	Elections Pub. & Adv. Library	500.00
1,239.77	1,314.75	1,130.77	966.59	1,200.00	State Ind. Acc. Com.	1,500.00
751.19	286.76	211.20	43.44	90.00	Public Emp. Ret. System	-
2,097.98	3,873.37	1,530.72 3,336.65	876.22	1,800.00	Social Security	1,800.00
1,173.42	4,036.36	2,160.01	1,254.07	2,000.00	Emergency, Audit, Misc. Insurance & Fid. Bonds	5,000.00
1,774.87	654.33	-	13.91	1,500.00	Interest	500.00
506.19	1,020.00	824.68	277.07	2,000.00	Mosquito & Rodent Control	1,500.00
215.39	1,150.53	526.46	12.08	1,000.00	Parking Meters	500.00
496.63	669.62	726.00	420.00	500.00	Civil Defense Janitor Salary	1,500.00
987.41	950.82	1,012.54	275.77	830.00	Fuel	1,000.00
308.38	168.20	150.38	34.43	300.00	Janitor Supplies	300.00
869.45	500.91	3,621.17	90.78	2,000.00	Bldg. Supplies & Maint.	5,000.00
433.77	36,451.98 528.83	2,879.13	190;44 573.89	1,200.00	Purchase of Public Property Park Improvement	12,500.00
-555011	,,,,,,,	2,207.00	212.07	1,200.00	Park Caretaker	3,000.00
-	Marie Marie	126,026.11	36,501.64	40,000.00	Sewage Disposal Plant & Sewers	***************************************
direction Co.	-	-	10,716.14	8,000.00	Remod. Library & Furnace	
-	-	emotor coules	252.50	1,000.00	Building Inspector	1,500.00
-			86.75	500.00	Planning Commission Civic Room Oper. & Maint.	500.00 850.00
District of the State of the St	- The said of the particular of the said o				oran oper a richine	Manufacture of Page 1 and Page 1
22,103.44	\$63,832.36	\$161,013.91	\$64,221.69	\$105,860.00	Totals	\$64,550,00
-						
204,922.44	\$230,754.1	0 \$292,825.30	\$122,066.17	\$262,460.00	Totals General Fund	\$254,615.00
			* Ox			
-			Gene	ral Road Fund	Transfer to General Fund	\$6,000.00
			Stat	e Tax Street Fund	Transfer to General Fund	\$38,000.00
			Stre	et. Bridges. Sewer	r System & Sewage Disposal Plant Fu	ad
					Transfer to General Fund	\$18,749.00
			Pina	Equipment Sinking	r Fund	
	again a bert and and and again agree our entitle happened and		0 14 4	The state of the s	Transfer to General Fund	\$3,000.00
Section 20		neur region siller i Markilla de program de filos de constitución en el market de coloridad de coloridad de co de constitución de coloridad de color		ter nides anum and a recommende allegations and a settle duminate	Condemnation	entale engage de con entre en
			Sews	ige System, Parks	& Cemetery/Sinking Fund Transfer to General Fund	\$5,000.00
					Sinking Fund	14,540.00
				eral Bond & Intere	et Sinking Fund	
Tayatiyan wata is may sata ka a sanakar ing may cara sanakar	and the state of t	O action for the day of the contract of the co	Gene	eral bond & Intere	Retirement of Bonds 1949 Issue	\$10,000.00
					Retirement of Bonds 1953 Issue	6,000.00
					Bond Interest - 1949 Issue	1,935.00
					Bond Interest - 1953 Issue	
					Total Bond & Int. Sink. Fund Ex	\$19,150.00
The state of the s	and the second second				Total Expenditures-All Funds	\$359,054.00

Total Receipts All Funds

\$262,299.00

Actua	d for the Per	iods	July 1, 54 to		Estimated for Fiscal Year of	
tumo 20 52	Tumo 20 52	Tuna 20 El.	Actual First Budget for		July 1, 1955 to June 30, 19 Fund and Classification By	
Tune 30, 52	June 30, 53	June 30, 54	Six Months	the Year		Department
07 613 00	ê20 200 25	\$00 F10 OA	ë34 208 80	\$27, 300,00	Marca Commant	
	\$30,229.25	\$27,519.08	\$16,307.70	\$37,122.00 6,000.00	Taxes—Current Taxes—Delinquent	\$6,000.00
3,053.69	6,340.07	8,233.53	4,129.45			6,000.00
8,771.47	8,613.00	5,505.50	1,953.00	6,000.00	Fines & Bail Forfeit	
15,213.52	11,846.70	13,334.03	5,517.65	12,000.00	Franchises	13,000.00
(5,980.32F)	(6,695.46F)	(7,486.53F)	(2,390.15F)			
(9,233.20PB)	(5,151.24PB)	(5,847.50PB)	(3,127.50PB)		Cimia Bass Bastala	500.00
dia ao	F20 21	ED4 100	622 08	000.00	Civic Room Rentals (Building Permit Fees and	(1,000.00)
847.70	530.34	576.47	633.07	800.00		(1,000.00)
45.00	30.00	17.00	8.00	50.00	(Inspection Fees	3 500 00
631.25	1,586.25	1,538.75	385.00	1,500.00	Business Licenses	1,500.00 7,500.00
5,897.85	7,275.26	7,662.33	2,358.71	7,500.00	State Liquor Tax	
468.06	565.08	620.88	-	600.00	Gas Tax Refund	600.00
240.00	570.00	240.00	100.00	300.00	(Property Rental & Sales and	(450.00)
225.00	232.00	291.00	138.50	400.00	(Janitor Services	2 222 22
1,443.84	1,121.00	655.54	226.03	1,000.00	Misc. Sales, Etc.	1,000.00
1,702.78	15,707.71	16,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	Federal Public Housing	11,000.00
8,538.54	558.75	241.02	391.65	1,000.00	Interest	1,000.00
1,872.44	3,295.98	2,105.90	1,411.00	1,000.00	Sale of Fill Dirt	1,000.00
9,020.56	19,069.73	17,773.35	8,793.43	19,000.00	Parking Meters	18,000.00
9,000.00	11,500.00	12,400.00	and a second	10,500.00	Rural Fire District	11,000.00
1,192.00	30,507.22	-	2,251.10	10,000.00	1942 to 1954 Non Bonded Impr.	10,000.00
1,090.00	-	83,470.00	20,972.50	30,000.00	Sale of Bonds & Rec. from Street	30,000.00
					Improvements	
6,020.32	7,540.23	6,956.71	3,673.11	6,000.00	Transfer from Com. Road Fund	6,000.00
,	1324-0-2	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,.,	38,000.00	Transfer from State Tax Street	38,000.00
					Fund	
				17,688.00	Transfer from Sts., Bridges,	18,749.00
				21,000,00	Sewer Systems & Sewage Disposal	
					Plant Fund	
				3,000.00	Transfer Fire Equip. Sinking Fund	3,000.00
				2,000.00	Transfer Sewage System, Parks &	5,000.00
					Cemetery Condemnation Sinking	2,000.00
					Fund	
172 015 00	\$157,118.57	\$205,141.09	277 210 00	820E 160 00		\$100 200 00
113,713.70	67319TTO:31	\$203,141.09	\$77,249.90	\$225,460.00	Total Receipts and Transfers	\$190,299.00
				10 000 00	Add Beginning unexpended cash	25 200 00
				40,000.00	balance	25,000.00
173.915.90	\$157,118.57	\$205,141.09	\$77,249.90	\$265,460.00	Total General Fund Receipts	\$215,299.00
			Geneval	. Road Fund		
Market and the state of the sta			Concret	word a unit	General Road Fund Levy	\$6,000.00
				Add:	Beginning unexpended cash balance	
					Total General Road Fund Receipts	\$6,000.00
						40,000.00
			State T	ax Street Fund		
				Add:	State Highway Apportionment Beginning unexpended cash balance	\$38,000.00
					Total State Tax Street Fund	
					The box of raing	\$38,000.00
	-					
			Fire Equ	ipment Sinking	Fund	
					Beginning unexpended cash balance	